CERAMIC CAPACITORS
101www.exxelia.com
 General characteristics
HI
GH
 C
AP
AC
IT
AN
CE
Page revised 02/21
HOW TO ORDER
TCN83 3 W F 10µF 10% 100 V
Series Exxelia size code
RoHS
compliant
Quality level Capacitance Tolerance Rated voltage
TCN83
TCN86
TCN87
Only for TCN83 and TCN86:
1
2
3
4
5
- = No RoHS
W = RoHS
compliant
- = standard quality level
F = Hi-Rel quality:
screening in accordance with
Exxelia specifi cation
Capacitance value in clear ±10%
±20%
50 V
100 V
200 V
500 V
High Capacitance Molded Stacked Capacitors  TCN8X Series
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DIELECTRIC X7R
Maximum ∆C/°C
over temperature range without voltage
≤ 20%
Operating temperature –55°C +125°C
Rated voltage (URC) 50 VDC to 500 VDC
Dielectric withstanding voltage 2 URC
Capacitance at 1kHz 0.3 Vrms
Dissipation factor ≤2.5% at 1kHz 0.3 Vrms
Insulation resistance at 25°C under URC ≥ 500 MΩ.µF
FEATURES
• Multilayer stacked ceramic capacitors
• Epoxy resin molding
• X7R dielectric
• Capacitance range: 470nF to 120µF
• Voltage range: 50 VDC to 500 VDC
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CONSTRUCTION
•  TCN83/TCN86: epoxy molded (thermal and mechanical
protection) capacitors with four radial leads to guarantee
enhanced mechanical resistance after mounting
•  TCN87: epoxy molded (thermal and mechanical protection)
capacitors with DIL leads
MARKING
Series, Capacitance value, tolerance, rated voltage, date
code.
CERAMIC CAPACITORS
102www.exxelia.com
  Taping : dimensions
Page revised 02/21
TCN8X Series High Capacitance Molded Stacked Capacitors
STANDARD RATINGS
Series TCN83 TCN86 TCN83 TCN86 TCN83 TCN86 TCN83 TCN86 TCN83 TCN86 TCN87
Case 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 -